Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 015808 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas M. Crabb	03/12/2009
Robert C. Morrow	03/16/2009
Jeffrey C. Emmerich	03/17/2009
Marty Gustafson	03/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbital Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	1212 Fourier Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53717

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7220018
Patent Number:	7473008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-6838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127527367

Email: campbell.brett@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Min (Amy) S. Xu
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33837/US/3

PATENT

500822636 REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0725

00 08\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. Campbell
Total Attachments: 7 source=33837US2_CorrectedAssignment#p source=33837US2_CorrectedAssignment#p source=33837US2_CorrectedAssignment#p source=33837US2_CorrectedAssignment#p source=33837US2_CorrectedAssignment#p source=33837US2_CorrectedAssignment#p source=33837US2_CorrectedAssignment#p	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0726

Fax Central F Server

700157988

Docket No. 33837/US/2

EODII DEL LEI			
FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION CO	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS O		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honombio Com	nminslature of Date of		
Name(s) of conveying	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	1	
Thomas M. Crabb;	sary(ios).	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
Robert C. Morrow;		Name: Orbital	<u> [echnologies, Inc.</u>
Jeffrey C. Emmerich; an Marty Gustafson	nd	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:	1212 Fourier Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: <u>Madison</u> (State: Wisconsin ZIP: 53711
য়ে Assignment	☐ Merger	Country: USA	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other			
Execution Dates: <u>February 15,2005</u>	uary 15, 2005; February 15, 5; and February 15, 2005.		
Application number(s) c	r patent number/s):		<u> </u>
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	ment is being filed together with a new	application, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s	s) 11/012,702	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Addillonal numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of particles of par	arty to whom correspondence rould be mailed:	6. Total Number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>David N. Fronek</u>	t, Reg. No. 25,678	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)1 . x \$40 <u>\$40</u>
Internal Address: Customer Number 25763 <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u> <u>Intellectual Property Department</u>		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1	500, 50 South Sixth Street te: MN ZIP 55402-1498	8. Deposit Account	number: <u>04-1420</u>
Vist Militapolis Gla			y of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature).		
To the best of my knowle true copy of the original	edge and belief, the foregoing in document,	formation is true and o	correct, and any attached copy is a
David N. Fronek	A loorath.	trough	March 2 , 2005
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,678	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
Total number of pages includ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Rec Director of the US Patent a P.O. Box 1450	ordation Services nd Trademark Office	FACSI	MILE NO.: 703.306.5995
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Small Entity

Attorney Docket No .: 33837/US/2

Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: Thomas W. Crabb

Title: Marine Led Lighting System and Method

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Crabb, of 6714 Shamrock Glen, Middleton, WI 53562; Robert C. Morrow, of 2526 Janie Lane, Madison, Wisconsin 53705; Jeffrey C. Emmerich, of 13 Yorktown Circle, Madison, WI 53711; and Marty Gustafson, of 419 College Street, Lake Mills, WI 53551; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled MARINE LED LIGHTING SYSTEM AND METHOD for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 101/012,702 filed December 15, 2004; and

ross Plains, WI

142

53528

WHEREAS, Orbital Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having offices at 1212 Fourier Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53717 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 15

EXPIRES ON 15 APRIL 2007.

(SEAL)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Small Entity

Attorney Docket No.: 33837/US/2

Page 2 of 3

First Named Inventor: Thomas W. Crabb

Title: Marine Led Lighting System and Method

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF DANE SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 15 day of 1500000, 2005.
Smallhor
Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 15 APRIL 2007
(SEAL)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF DAVE : SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 6 day of FERNARY, 2005
Dava Stomor
Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 15 APRIL 2007
(SEAL)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Small Entity

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

Attorney Docket No.: 33837/US/2

Page 3 of 3

IVALEZI V.A.

First Named Inventor: Thomas W. Crabb

Title: Marine Led Lighting System and Method

Marty Gustafson

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF DANE: SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 6 day of ABRIARM, 2005.
James Holmer
3.4 m 4.4 m
MY COMMISHON EXPIRES ON 15 APRIL 2007.
(SEAL)

PATENT